West Bengal Police Housing & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited

(Formerly: West Bengal State Police Housing Corporation Limited)

(CIN: U70109WB1993SGC058358)

'Araksha Bhawan' (3rd Floor), Block-DJ, Sector-II, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091

Tel: (033) 2358 - 3213 / 6189

E-mail: caowbsphcl@gmail.com

PHIDCL

CIRCULAR

In view of Govt. of West Bengal Memo. No. 298 – CS/ 2020 dated 31.08.2020, wherein it has been announced that state wide complete lockdown shall be observed on Monday 7th September, Friday 11th September and Saturday 12th September, 2020, the undersigned is directed to inform all concerned that the office of West Bengal Police Housing & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited at 'Araksha Bhawan', Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 700 091 shall remain opened on the following days during the period from 02.09.2020 to 18.09.2020:

Wednesday, the 2nd September, 2020; Thursday, the 3rd September, 2020; Friday, the 4th September, 2020; Tuesday, the 8th September, 2020; Wednesday, the 9th September, 2020; Thursday, the 10th September, 2020; Monday, the 14th September, 2020; Wednesday, the 16th September, 2020 and Friday, the 18th September, 2020.

Chief Personnel & Administrative Officer
West Bengal Police Housing &
Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited

Memo. No. ADMN/ CIRCULARS/ 8020/ 2019/ 2349 (05)

September 02, 2020

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to:

- 1. The General Manager (In the rank of Dy. Inspector General of Police), W.B.P.H. & I.D.C. Ltd.,
- 2. The Chief Engineer (Civil), W.B.P.H. & I.D.C. Ltd.,
- 3. The Financial Advisor & Chief Accounts Officer, W.B.P.H. & I.D.C. Ltd.,
- 4. The Assistant Engineer (System), W.B.P.H. & I.D.C. Ltd., (to upload the circular in the website of this Corporation)

♦ Office Copy.

Chief Personnel & Administrative Officer

West Bengal Police Housing &

Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited